#### 502817578 05/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2864173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAY R. DITTMER	05/15/2014
JOE D. DOUCET	05/13/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCESS BUSINESS GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	7575 FULTON STREET EAST
City:	ADA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49355

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29490621

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-752-2000

Email: patents@wnj.com, pschumacher@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER, NORCROSS & JUDD IN RE: ALTICOR I

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP Address Line 2: 111 LYON STREET, N. W. STE 900

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2489

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018716.158847 (CEK)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD E. KLEINHEKSEL
SIGNATURE:	/Chad E. Kleinheksel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 032936 FRAME: 0346** 502817578

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Jay R. Dittmer, residing at 7791 Whitbu Columbia Place No. 1, Brooklyn, NY 11201 (ind and useful improvements PERSONAL CARE PRO		vented certain new		
executed on even date herewith.				
X filed on <u>May 12, 2014</u>	as Application No. <u>29/490,621</u> .			
Access Business Group International LLC at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 right, title, and interest in and to the invention and		o acquire the entire		
In consideration of the sum of One Dollo other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sinterest in and to (a) the invention in the Unite provisional applications from which the application continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, suindirectly from the application including the right Convention; and (e) all patents that may be grant countries.	ed States and in all foreign countries, (b) the on claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisorbstitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming to claim for any such application the benefits	ntire right, title, and application, (c) all sions, continuations, priority directly or of the International		
Assignor authorizes and requests the pater issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assigne same.	nt office officials in the United States and in all see as the owner of the entire right, title, and in			
Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.				
Witness:	Inventor	Date:		
<u> 4. 1. M </u>	Jan R. Dittmer	<u>5-15-2014</u>		
William Alusitz	Joe D. Doucet	5-13-2014		

10575243-1

**RECORDED: 05/21/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 032936 FRAME: 0347